
2026 Florida State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-0   Home: 5-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (34), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Frey (1-1), Totals (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Torres, Isa .588 5-5 17 5 10 2 1 0 3 14 .824 1 1 0 0 .632 0 0 0-0 6 5 0 1.000
42 Beachum, Jaysoni .538 5-5 13 4 7 1 0 1 6 11 .846 6 0 1 0 .684 0 0 0-0 3 9 1 .923
21 Heller, Marin .412 5-5 17 6 7 3 1 0 3 12 .706 1 1 1 0 .474 0 0 2-2 8 6 1 .933
11 Danley, Ashtyn .333 5-5 15 0 5 1 0 0 2 6 .400 2 0 1 0 .412 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
6 Sturgis, Makenna .333 5-5 15 5 5 1 0 1 3 9 .600 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 2-2 7 0 0 1.000
77 Hinde, Anna .333 5-5 12 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .417 1 0 1 1 .385 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
1 Griggs, Hayley .231 5-5 13 4 3 1 0 1 1 7 .538 3 0 3 0 .375 0 0 1-1 19 0 0 1.000
9 McKenzie, Shelby .167 5-5 12 3 2 0 0 1 6 5 .417 5 0 2 1 .389 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
24 Frey, Madi .200 4-2 5 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 2 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
44 Ruggiero, Bella .167 3-2 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
7 Bueno, Angelee .000 4-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 1-1 8 0 1 .889
2 DeLong, Addie .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .352 5-5 128 36 45 12 2 4 26 73 .570 24 2 10 2 .458 1 0 7-7 93 25 3 .975
Opponents .164 5-5 110 7 18 4 0 2 7 28 .255 8 4 39 2 .246 0 2 3-3 82 34 8 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Francik, Jazzy 0.00 2-0 3 2 1 2-0 0 13.0 3 0 0 3 17 0 0 0 .070 0 0 0 0 0
11 Danley, Ashtyn 1.31 2-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 1 1 2 7 1 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gaskell, Marlee 1.75 1-0 2 1 0 1-0 0 4.0 2 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
33 Dimitrijevic, Bella 2.80 0-0 2 1 0 1-0 0 5.0 5 2 2 2 7 1 0 1 .263 0 1 0 0 0
31 Reid, Makenna 5.73 0-0 3 0 0 1-0 0 3.2 4 3 3 0 2 2 0 0 .286 0 2 0 0 1
Totals 1.58 5-0 12 5 1 0 0 31.0 18 7 7 8 39 4 0 2 .164 0 4 0 0 1
Opponents 6.91 0-5 12 5 1 0 0 27.1 45 36 27 24 10 12 2 4 .352 3 2 0 1 0



2026 Florida State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Griggs, Hayley 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Ruggiero, Bella 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Frey, Madi 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Torres, Isa 11 6 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
77 Hinde, Anna 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sturgis, Makenna 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Danley, Ashtyn 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McKenzie, Shelby 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Francik, Jazzy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gaskell, Marlee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Heller, Marin 15 8 6 1 .933 4 0 0 — 0 0
42 Beachum, Jaysoni 13 3 9 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bueno, Angelee 9 8 0 1 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 DeLong, Addie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Reid, Makenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Dimitrijevic, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 121 93 25 3 .975 8 1 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 124 82 34 8 .935 7 2 0 1.000 0 0


